

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.16070 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
5.	17.09.2025	<u>VS, J</u> As directed by this Court on 02.09.2025, the 5th respondent has appeared before this Court and also filed a counter on 16.09.2025. In view of the same, the appearance of the 5th respondent is dispensed with for the time being. However, at request of learned counsel for the petitioner, for filing reply, post the matter immediately after Dasara Vacation, 2025. <u>VS, J</u> KGR	

